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Thompson Speedway Motorsports Park — Thompson, CT
60th Sunoco World Series presented by Budweiser Saturday
Saturday, October 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Outlaw Open Modified Series Sunoco 100 — 100 Laps

1. 40 Ryan Preece Berlin, CT

2. 88 Woody Pitkat Bellingham, MA
3. 25M Matt Swanson Harvard, MA

4, 00 Austin Beers Northhampton, PA
5. 58 Eric Goodale Calverton, NY

6. 25 Ronnie Williams Ellington, CT

7. 55 Teddy Hodgdon Danbury, CT

8. 20 Max Zachem Oakdale, CT

9. 75 Chris Pasteryak Moosup, CT

10. 57 Keith Rocco Berlin, CT

11. 7NY  Mike Christopher Jr. Wolcott, CT

12. 45 Brett Meservey Brewster, MA
13. 82 Craig Lutz Miller Place, NY
14. 19 Anthony Bello Newtown, CT

15. 17B  Tommy Barrett Millis, MA

16. 46 Justin Brown Manorville, NY
17. 1 J.B. Fortin Holtsville, NY

18. 66NH Andy Shaw Ctr. Conway, NH
19. 35 Andrew Molleur Shelton, CT

20. 5A RJ Marcotte Millville, CT

21. 21 Chase Cook Norwich, CT

22. 31 Andrew Charron E. Greenwich, Rl
23. 17 Kevin Folan N. Attleboro, MA
24. OINY Artie Peterson Ctr. Moriches, NY
25. 29 Spencer Davis Dawsonville, GA
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American-Canadian Tour — 75 Laps

WO NOU A WNE

NNNRPRRRRRRRRR
NP OWLXXNOUAWNREO

DNS

81
81NJ
81x
48
43
41
06

5MA
03MA
21QC
04vT
41QC
68NH
31CT
37CT
9ME
27KY
77NH
38Rl
60MA
27NH
4CT
11QC
77MA
9MA
17MA
36NH
30RI
7NH
2CT

Jake Johnson
Todd Owen
Jack Ely

Josh Zentek
Glen Steger
Devin O’Connell
Kevin Shea
Sammy Rameau

Tom Carey Il
Derek Gluchacki
Alexandre Tardif
D.J. Shaw
Jonathan Bouvrette
Tanner Woodard
Ryan Morgan
Jordan Hadley
Shawn Swallow
Isaac Bevin
#Bryan Wall Jr.
Connor Souza
Joey Parker

#Cam Huntress
Reese Bogue
Claude Leclerc
James Linardy
Brian Tagg

Matt Lowinski-Loh
Erick Sands

Jacob Rowdy Burns
#Cody Leblanc
Doug Curry

Rehoboth, MA
Somers, CT

Wall Township, NJ
E. Haven, CT
Copiague, NY
Madison, CT
Mystic, CT
Westminster, MA

New Salem, MA
North Dartmouth, MA
Notre Dame des Pins, QC
Center Conway, NH
Blainville, QC
Waterbury Ctr., VT
Franklin, CT
Waterford, CT
Groveton, NH
Louisville, KY

E. Kingston, NH
Riverside, Rl
Weymouth, MA
Rochester, NH
Groton, CT
Lanoraie, QC
Somerville, MA
Oxford, MA
Thompson, CT
Derry, NH

E. Greenwich, R
Berlin, NH

Bozrah, CT

Pro All Stars Series Super Late Models — 75 Laps

LN ULAWNPRE

94
27NH
60
15MA
17MA
50
7CT
72
18s

Garrett Hall

Wayne Helliwell, Jr.
D.J. Shaw

Jake Johnson

Eddie MacDonald
Gabe Brown

Cory Casagrande
Ryan Kuhn

Mike Scorzelli

Scarborough, ME
Dover, NH

Center Conway, NH
Rehoboth, MA
Rowley, MA

Center Conway, NH
Stafford Springs, CT
E. Bridgewater, MA
Feura Bush, NY



10. ANH Joey Polewarczyk
11. 21 Josh King

12. 81 Dan Winter

13. 60M  Mike Mayberry
14, 7B Isaac Bevin

DNS 36 Dave Silvia

Hudson, NH
Vernon, VT
Deerfield, ME
Naples, ME
Louisville, KY
Warwick, Rl

New England Supermodified Series — 30 Laps

1. 97 Matt Swanson
2. 11 Ben Seitz

3. 41 Russ Wood

4, 51 David Duggan

5. 5 Rob Summers

6. 45 Derek Ramstrom

Harvard, MA
Bourne, MA
Pelham, NH
Milford, NH
Manchester, CT
W. Boylston, MA

Weston’s Automotive Triple Crown Series for Sunoco Modifieds — 30 Laps

1. 82 Mike Christopher Jr.
2. 81 Todd Owen

3. 6CT  Cory DiMatteo
4, 57 Keith Rocco

5. 5 RJ Marcotte

6. 34 David Arute

7. 62 Cody Rose

8. 44 Darin Renihan
9. 08 Nick Halkowicz
10. 27A  Adam Gada

11. 26 Jason Sundeen
12. 179  Stephen Kopcik
13. 3 Troy Talman
14. 7 Jon Puleo

15. 51 Anthony Bello
16. 02 Paul LaPlante
17. 18 Tyler Berry

18. 1x Tyler Leary

19. 28 Rich Gautreau

Thompson Mini Stocks — 20

Wolcott, MA
Somers, CT
Farmington, CT
Berlin, CT
Millville, CT
Stafford, CT
Worcester, MA
Woodbury, CT
Shelton, CT
Bozrah, CT
Douglas, MA
Newton, CT
Oxford, MA
Branford, CT
Newtown, CT
Scituate, Rl
Griswold, CT
Hatfield, MA

S. Windsor, CT

2022 Track Champion — Kevin Moore

1. 97 Dave Trudeau
2. 1CT  Jared Roy

3. 42 John Bavolacco
4, 9CT  Rick LaFlesh

5. 82 Kevin Moore

Marshfield, CT
Moosup, CT
Stratford, CT
Griswold, CT
Moosup, CT



6. 7

7. 22
8. 84
9. 19
10. 9x

Kyle Wing Marshfield, CT

Brad Caddick Wyoming, RI
Bill Schoeler Warwick, Rl
Ryan Pomposelli Smithfield, RI

Dave Trudeau Jr. Marshfield, CT

New England Pro-4 Modifieds - Harry Kourafas Memorial 22
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Brett Meservey
Rob Richardi Jr.
Doug Meservey Jr.
Ryan McPartland
Brayden Meservey
Kurt Lester

Derek Robbie

Ed Field

Bill Luchessi
Sophia Ashford
Eric Vilandre
Doug Viner

Jack Dumas

Ben Ashford

Al Rieser



